individuals from SEAI; Robert Baca and Curtis Sprouse of SEAI will assume the CEO and COO positions effective
immediately. Future announcements on the SEAI web site will address current site operations along with artifacts
recovered to date and future projects.

The Company had divested all its portfolio companies in existence at the time of execution of the Agreement, with the
exception of Gulf Coast Records, LLC (GCR), which shall be divested by the Company upon the filing of a Form
SB-2 for GCR. A Form SB-2 is being prepared for GCR, and as part of the closing of this agreement, the Company
shall provide to SEAI a full release from any and all liability from GCR or its members. All of the Company’s
portfolio companies (active or inactive) are listed in the Company’s Form 10K of June 30, 2005. The Bill of Sale and

Edgar Filing: Sovereign Exploration Associates International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

38

related documents divest the Company of all said portfolio companies.

-29-

Edgar Filing: Sovereign Exploration Associates International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

39

SOVEREIGN EXPLORATION
ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

("SEAI")
(F/K/A - Cali Holdings, Inc.)

BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2005

Pro Forma Combined

ASSETS
Cali

Holdings SEAI Adjustments Pro Forma
Cash $ 33,397 $ - $ - $ 33,397
Investments, at fair value 1,112,800 12,968,568 (1,112,800) 12,968,568
Accounts receivable 25,057 - (25,057) -
Other assets 129,372 - (127,569) 1,803
Fixed assets, net of accumulated depreciation 9,023 - (9,023) -
Goodwill 489,000 - (489,000) -
Notes receivable 1,580,437 - (1,580,437) -
Security deposit 5,572 - - 5,572
TOTAL ASSETS $ 3,384,658 $ 12,968,568 $ (3,343,886) $ 13,009,340

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 214,610 $ - $ (105,153) $ 109,457
Notes payable 281,700 - (171,269) 110,431
Note Cali acquisition - - 600,000 600,000
TOTAL LIABILITIES 496,310 - 323,578 819,888

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Class A - Preferred stock, no par value,
10,000,000 shares
authorized, 3,725,000 shares issued and
outstanding as of
September 30, 2005; 10,000,000 shares issued
and
outstanding as of October 17, 2005 - - - -

Class B - Preferred stock, no par value,
10,000,000 shares
authorized, none issued and outstanding - - - -

Class C - Convertible Preferred stock, $.001 par
value,
10,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 10,000 - - 10,000

Class D - Preferred stock, no par value,
10,000,000 shares
authorized,  none issued and outstanding - - - -

Edgar Filing: Sovereign Exploration Associates International, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

40

Common stock, $.001 par value, 2,000,000,000
shares
authorized 472,030,283 issued and outstanding
as of September 30, 2005; 250,000,000,000
shares
authorized 2,437,896,950 issued and outstanding
as of October 17, 2005 472,030 1,965,866 - 2,437,896

Additional paid-in capital 17,377,563 11,002,702 (3,667,464) 24,712,801
Stock subscription receivable 25,240 - - 25,240
Accumulated deficit (14,996,485) - - (14,996,485)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 2,888,348 12,968,568 (3,667,464) 12,189,452

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 3,384,658 $ 12,968,568 $ (3,343,886) $ 13,009,340

EXPLANATORY NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

Effective October 17, 2005, the Company issued stock in exchange for the stock of Cali Holdings, Inc. In connection
with this transaction, Cali Holdings, Inc. divested itself of all substantially all of its assets and liabilities, except for the
following: cash ($33,397), other assets ($1,803), security deposit ($5,572), accounts payable and accrued expenses
($109,457) and notes payable ($110,431) that were transferred to SEAI.

SEAI is a company that was recently formed and, therefore, has no operations prior to this transaction. Further, as a